DPX30-xxWSxx DC-DC Converter Module
10 ~ 40VDC, 18 ~ 75VDC input; 3.3 to 28VDC Single Output
30 Watts Output Power
FEATURES
 NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUIRED
 1600VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
 SCREW TERMINALS FOR INPUT AND OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
 RELIABLE SNAP-ON FOR DIN RAIL TS-35/7.5 OR TS-35/15

General Specifications 5
Environmental Specifications 5
EMC Characteristics 5
Characteristic Curves
DPX30-24WS3P3 6
DPX30-24WS05 8
DPX30-24WS12 10
DPX30-24WS15 12
DPX30-24WS24 14
DPX30-24WS28 16
DPX30-48WS3P3 18
DPX30-48WS05 20
DPX30-48WS12 22
DPX30-48WS15 24
DPX30-48WS24 26
DPX30-48WS28 28
Input Source Impedance 30
Output Over Current Protection 30
Output Short Circuit Protection 30
Output Over Voltage Protection 30

P:
N:
Positive logic
Negative logic
Model
Number
Input Range Output Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC A mA % μF
DPX30-24WS3P3 10 ~ 40 3.3 6 52 85 19500
DPX30-24WS05 10 ~ 40 5 6 67 85 10200
DPX30-24WS12 10 ~ 40 12 2.5 69 85 3300
DPX30-24WS15 10 ~ 40 15 2 75 86 1100
DPX30-24WS24 10 ~ 40 24 1.25 39 82 500
DPX30-24WS28 10 ~ 40 28 1 45 83 340
DPX30-48WS3P3 18 ~ 75 3.3 6 32 85 19500
DPX30-48WS05 18 ~ 75 5 6 32 86 10200
DPX30-48WS12 18 ~ 75 12 2.5 38 85 3300
DPX30-48WS15 18 ~ 75 15 2 48 86 1100
DPX30-48WS24 18 ~ 75 24 1.25 30 83 500
DPX30-48WS28 18 ~ 75 28 1 30 84 340
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of DPX30-xxWxx DC/DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK-217F NOTICE2 FULL LOAD, Operating Temperature at 25℃. The resulting figure for MTBF is 8.412×105 hours.